502660434 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707041

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA		J		
			Name	Execution Date	
DR. REINHARD GEISLER			Tamo	12/07/2013	
	,				
RECEIVING PART	YDATA				
Name:	DEUTSCHES	DEUTSCHES ZENTRUM FUR LUFT- UND RAUMFAHRT E.V.			
Street Address:	LINDER HOE	LINDER HOEHE			
City:	KOELN	KOELN			
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	51147				
Proper	ERS Total: 1		Number		
Propert	ту Туре				
	ту Туре	14102			
Propert	ty Type er:	14102			
Properl Application Numbe	ty Type er: CE DATA	14102	771		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone:	cy Type er: CE DATA (770	933-95	933 600		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type er: CE DATA (770- 770- julie	933-950 .campbe	933 600 ell@thomashorstemeyer.com		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence we	ty Type er: CE DATA (770- 770- julie ill be sent via US M	0)951-09 -933-95 .campbe	933 500 ell@thomashorstemeyer.com		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email:	cty Type er: CE DATA (770 770- julie iill be sent via US M ne: THC	0)951-09 -933-95 .campbe lail whell	933 600 ell@thomashorstemeyer.com		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ty Type er: CE DATA (770 770- julie ill be sent via US M ne: THC 400 SUI	0)951-09 933-956 .campbo dail when DMAS I	933 600 ell@thomashorstemeyer.com en the email attempt is unsuccessful. HORSTEMEYER, LLP STATE NORTH PARKWAY 0		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ty Type er: CE DATA (770 770- julie ill be sent via US M ne: THC 400 SUI	0)951-09 933-956 .campbo dail when DMAS I	933 600 ell@thomashorstemeyer.com en the email attempt is unsuccessful. HORSTEMEYER, LLP STATE NORTH PARKWAY		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	cy Type er: CE DATA (770- julie ill be sent via US M ne: THC 400 SUI' ATL	0)951-09 933-956 .campbo dail when DMAS I	933 600 ell@thomashorstemeyer.com en the email attempt is unsuccessful. HORSTEMEYER, LLP STATE NORTH PARKWAY 0		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ty Type er: CE DATA (770 770- julie ill be sent via US M ne: THC 400 SUIT ATL ET NUMBER:	0)951-09 933-956 .campbo dail when DMAS I	933 600 ell@thomashorstemeyer.com on the email attempt is unsuccessful. HORSTEMEYER, LLP STATE NORTH PARKWAY 0 GEORGIA 30339		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ty Type er: CE DATA (770 770- julie ill be sent via US M ne: THC 400 SUIT ATL ET NUMBER:	0)951-09 933-956 .campbo dail when DMAS I	933 600 ell@thomashorstemeyer.com en the email attempt is unsuccessful. HORSTEMEYER, LLP STATE NORTH PARKWAY 0 GEORGIA 30339 051831-1640		

PATENT REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0398

source=01944392#page1.tif

Whereas, I,

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

1 Dr. Reinhard Geisler of FBOsiander-Weg 9, 37077 Göttingen, Germany						
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
Using an Image Sensor for Recording Frames in Fast Succession						
Whereas,						
Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V. of Linder Höhe, 51147 Köln, Germany						
hereafter referred to assignee whose mailing address is						
Linder Höhe, 51147 Köln, Germany						
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						

Now, therefore, in consideration of our employment by Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V. (assignee) and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date of execution: 712 2015

RECORDED: 01/31/2014

Signature of Applicant)

PATENT REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0399